502667220 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713827

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA							
		N	ame			Execution Da	ate	
E. MICHAEL ACKLEY JR						02/03/2003		
SAMUEL J. LOUDEN						02/03/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA							
Name:	ACKLEY MAC	CHINE C	ORP.					
Street Address:	1273 NORTH							
City:	MOORESTO\	WN						
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	Υ						
Postal Code:	08057							
PROPERTY NUMBER Property 1				Nu	mber			
Property 1				Nu	mber			
		718201	8	Nu	mber			
Property 1	уре	71820	8	Nu	mber			
Property T Patent Number:	уре	71820	8	Nui	mber			
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA 615	8074547		Nu	mber			
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA 615	8074547 @ksjlaw	com					
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA 615: kim(8074547 @ksjlaw	com the email attempt is					
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 6156 kim(e sent via US Me TEF 315	8074547 @ksjlaw <i>ail when</i> RRY SHI	com <i>the email attempt is</i> ARIN PRINGS BOULEV	s unsuccessfu ARD				
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name:	DATA 6156 kim(e sent via US Me TEF 315	8074547 @ksjlaw <i>ail when</i> RRY SHI	com <i>the email attempt is</i> ARIN	s unsuccessfu ARD				
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 615: kim(e sent via US Ma TEF 315 FRA	8074547 @ksjlaw <i>ail when</i> RRY SHI	com <i>the email attempt is</i> ARIN PRINGS BOULEV	s unsuccessfu ARD				
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 6156 kim(e sent via US Ma TEF 315 FRA	8074547 @ksjlaw <i>ail when</i> RRY SHI	com <i>the email attempt is</i> ARIN PRINGS BOULEV TENNESSEE 3706	s unsuccessfu ARD 57				
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 6156 kim(e sent via US Ma TEF 315 FRA	8074547 @ksjlaw <i>ail when</i> RRY SHI	com the email attempt is ARIN PRINGS BOULEV TENNESSEE 3706 HKT0001 US2	s unsuccessfu ARD 57 PRDAHL				
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 6156 kim(e sent via US Ma TEF 315 FRA	8074547 @ksjlaw <i>ail when</i> RRY SHI	com the email attempt is ARIN PRINGS BOULEV TENNESSEE 3706 HKT0001 US2 KIMBERLY S. JO	s unsuccessfu ARD 57 PRDAHL				

PATENT REEL: 032143 FRAME: 0911 FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, E. Michael Ackley, Jr. and Samuel J. Louden

citizens, respectively, of the United States

both residing at

c/o Ackley Machine Corp. 1273 N. Church Street Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Ackley Machine Corp.

a corporation of

New Jersey

having a place of business at

1273 North Church Street Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD TO PRINT MULTICOLOR IMAGES ON EDIBLE PIECES

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on January 7, 2000, and which has been accorded Application No. 09/479,549 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facis known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this	
E. Michael Ackley, Jr.	L.S

PATENT REEL: 032143 FRAME: 0912 Samuel J. Louden Couley S.

STATE OF LEAST COUNTY OF RULES TO S) ss.:
On this	, 200, before me personally appeared to be the individuals described herein and who executed the uted the same for the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

DEBORAH E. KINSEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires February 8, 2003

NY_MAIN 316980 v 1

PATENT REEL: 032143 FRAME: 0913

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/05/2014